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Colorado still leaning Obama’s way

Raleigh, N.C. — Things have hardly moved a blip since PPP last polled the presidential
race in Colorado almost two months ago. President Obama is still favored to win again,
leading by six points now (49-43), versus seven (49-42) in mid-June.

Having voted for Obama by nine points in 2008, and having elected a Democratic
governor and senator in the Republican wave year of 2010, Colorado is emerging as a
blue-leaning swing state rather than the red-leaning toss-up of elections just a few cycles
ago. George W. Bush beat Al Gore by about eight points in 2000, and John Kerry by five
in 2004. This sample reflects an electorate that reports having voted for Obama by only
three points over John McCain, so in some ways, this is an improvement for the president
over his standing four years ago.

Being the first poll of likely voters PPP has done in Colorado, this sample is also seven
points less Democratic than in June. Despite the shift in projected turnout, Obama
maintains his standing by shorting up his base. He now leads with his own party’s voters
by a 92-5 margin, versus 87-7 two months ago. Republicans and independents have not
budged virtually at all. Romney is up 85-10 with Republicans (84-9 in June), and Obama
leads 49-38 with independents (48-38).

Unlike in previous surveys, Gary Johnson’s presence on the ballot is pulling more from
Obama than from Romney. Obama leads only 46-42 with the libertarian nominee
explicitly offered as a choice. Johnson gets 7%, essentially the same as in June (6%).

As in other states, Condoleezza Rice is the only of four potential running mates who
would improve Romney’s chances materially, making it a 47-all tie. Obama’s lead is five
with Bobby Jindal on the GOP ticket, six with Tim Pawlenty, and eight with Rob
Portman.

“Barack Obama is favored to win Colorado again,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “The changing demographics of the state work in his favor.”

PPP surveyed 779 likely Colorado voters from August 2" to 5. The margin of error for
the survey is +/-3.5%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or
political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone
interviews.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Colorado Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 47%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 49%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 44%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 5%

If the candidates for President this year were
Democrat Barack Obama and Republican Mitt
Romney, who would you vote for?

Barack ODaMA. .......ovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeen, 49%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 43%
U Te LYoo [T PR 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Gary Johnson?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieeee 9%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 12%
NOE SUME .., 79%

If the candidates for President this year were
Democrat Barack Obama, Republican Mitt
Romney, and Libertarian Gary Johnson, who
would you vote for?

Barack Obama........c.cceovvveeiiiiiie e 46%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 42%
Gary JONNSON .....cociiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6%
Undecided........covevmieeiiiiii e 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bobby Jindal?

FAVOTADIE ...t 22%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 27%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 51%
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If the Democratic ticket this fall was Barack
Obama for President and Joe Biden for Vice
President, and the Republican ticket was Mitt
Romney for President and Bobby Jindal for
Vice President, which would you vote for?

Obama-Biden.........ccooeeeviiiiiiiiiieeiiee e, 48%
Romney-Jindal.........ccccccoeiiiiiie e 43%
Undecided..........oooeeeiveieieiiiieeeiceee e 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tim Pawlenty?

FAVOTADIE ...t 21%
Unfavorable ........cccccceve 26%
NOE SUIE .ottt 54%

If the Democratic ticket this fall was Barack
Obama for President and Joe Biden for Vice
President, and the Republican ticket was Mitt
Romney for President and Tim Pawlenty for
Vice President, which would you vote for?

ObaAMA-BIdEN. .......cveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 48%
Romney-Pawlenty...........ccccvevviiiiiieeiiiiieens 42%
UNAECIAEU. ... 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rob Portman?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiic 11%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 21%
NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 68%

If the Democratic ticket this fall was Barack
Obama for President and Joe Biden for Vice
President, and the Republican ticket was Mitt
Romney for President and Rob Portman for
Vice President, which would you vote for?

ODAMA-BITEN. ... eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseen, 48%
ROMNEY-POIMMAN.......v.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererees 40%
U Te LYoo 1= PO 13%
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Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Condoleezza Rice?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 56%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 32%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 12%

Q13 If the Democratic ticket this fall was Barack
Obama for President and Joe Biden for Vice
President, and the Republican ticket was Mitt
Romney for President and Condoleezza Rice
for Vice President, which would you vote for?

Obama-Biden...........ccccceeviiiiiiii e 47%

ROMNEY-RICE ....cooiiiiiiieie e 45%

UNndecided.........oovevmieeiiiiii e 9%
Q14 Who did you vote for President in 20087

JONN MCCaIN.....cccviiiiiiicee 45%

Barack Obama..........cccoocvvveiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%

Someone else/Don't remember ...................... %

Q15 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 14%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocoveiiiiiii e 16%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 27%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeerinenenne 21%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceeeereeieeieeieeaeenes 22%
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Q16 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 34%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 37%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 29%

Q18 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If other, press 3.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiie e 13%
WHITE e 78%
Other e 9%

Q19 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 2. 15%
B0t 45 ..o 28%
A6 10 65......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s, 37%
Older than 65.........ccovviiiiiiiiiee e 20%
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama Approval Romney Favorability

Approve [47% 10% 83% 40% Favorable | 44% 81% 12% 35%

Disapprove | 49% 89% 12% 48% Unfavorable [51% 14% 85% 57%

Not sure | 4% 1% 5% 12% Not sure | 5% 5% 4% 8%

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama/Romney Johnson Favorability

Barack Obama|49% 10% 87% 41% Favorable [ 9% 9% 8% 9%
Mitt Romney [43% 84% % 33% Unfavorable | 12% 11% 13% 17%
Undecided | 7% 6% 6% 26% Not sure [ 79% 80% 79% 74%

August 2-5, 2012

survey of 779 Colorado voters
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama/Romney/Joh- Jindal Favorability
nson Favorable |2206  40% 5% 16%
Barack Obama46% 8%  83% 31% Unfavorable [27%  10%  44% 21%
Mitt Romney |42% 82% 7% 28% Not sure | 51% 50% 50% 62%
Gary Johnson| 6% 5% 4% 21%
Undecided | 7% 5% 7% 19%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama- Paw lenty Favorability
Biden/Romney-Jindal Favorable |21%  35% 8% 16%
Obama-Biden 48% 9%  85% 46% Unfavorable |26%  13%  39% 17%
Romney-Jindal | 43% 83% 7% 31% Not sure | 54% 53% 5006 66%
Undecided | 9% 8% 8% 22%

August 2-5, 2012

survey of 779 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama- Portman Favorability
E?ﬁg’f&m”ey' Favorable |11%  19% 4% 11%
Obama-Biden | 48% 8% 86% 42% Unfavorable [21% 10% 31% 21%
Romney-Paw lenty [ 42% 80% 7% 31% Not sure | 68% 1% 65% 68%
Undecided [ 11% 12% 7% 28%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama- Rice Favorability
Eiodr‘:r?]/zsm”ey' Favorable [56%  70%  44% 50%
Obama-Biden | 48% 9%  85% 45% Unfavorable | 32% 18%  46% 27%
Romney-Portman [40%  76% 7% 28% Notsure|12% 12%  10% 2%
Undecided [ 13% 15% 8% 27%

August 2-5, 2012

survey of 779 Colorado voters
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C
Crosstabs
2008 Vote Ideology
. Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
John [Barack |Someone else/Don't Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Base |McCain |Obama remember Obama Approval
Obama- Approve |47%  82% 88% 60% 13% 11%
Biden/Romney-Rice Disapprove [49%  11% 6% 35% 85% 88%
Obama-Biden [47% 9% 84% 35% Not sure| 4% 7% 6% 4% 2% 1%
Romney-Rice [ 45% 83% 10% 34%
Undecided | 9% 9% 6% 30%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability Obama/Romney
Favorable 44% 9% 9% 28% 76% 82% Barack Obama|49%  86% 94% 66% 12% 9%
Unfavorable |51%  88% 87% 66% 19% 15% Mitt Romney | 43% 2% 6% 25% 79% 85%
Not sure| 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% Undecided | 7% 11% 1% 9% 9% 5%

August 2-5, 2012

survey of 779 Colorado voters
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Johnson Favorability Obama/Romney/Joh-
Favorable| 9%  11% 8% 8% 6% 11% nson
Y 81% 89% 59% 11% 7%
Unfavorable |12%  21% 8% 10% 9% 17% Barack Obama| 46% ° o o ° °
Mitt R 42% 5% 5% 22% T7% 83%
Not sure|79%  68% 84% 83% 85% 72% {tt Romney|42% ° ° o ° °
Gary Johnson| 6% 5% 3% 10% 5% 4%
Undecided | 7% 9% 3% 9% 7% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Jindal Favorability Obama-
Biden/Romney-Jindal
Favorable | 22% 4% 1% 10% 38% 46%
-Bi 0 85% 94% 63% 14% 8%
Unfavorable |27%  47% a7% 31% 12% 11% Obama-Biden | 48% ° 0 o ° o
-Ji 0/ 0, 0 0/ 0 0
Not sure |51%  49% 5206 50% 50% 43% Romney-Jindal | 43% 8% 5% 23% 76% 84%
Undecided | 9% 7% 1% 14% 11% 8%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paw lenty Favorability Obama-
Favorable |21% 4% 4% 13% 36% 38% Ef;lne’f&m”ey'
Unfavorable | 26%  42% 43% 26% 12% 16% Obama-Biden |48%  89% 90% 62% 13% 7%
Notsure|54% S54% 53% 61% 52% 46% Romney-Pawlenty [42% 5% 9% 23% 75% 80%
Undecided | 11% 6% 1% 15% 13% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Portman Favorability Obama-
Favorable |11% 2% 3% 5% 19% 23% Eg’rf;/:gm”ey'
Unfavorable |21%  40% 30% 22% 11% 9% Obama-Biden |48%  86% 94% 50% 15% 7%
Notsure|68% 58% 67% 3% 0% 68% Romney-Portman |40% 8% 5% 19% 73% 78%
Undecided | 13% 6% 1% 21% 13% 15%

August 2-5, 2012

survey of 779 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Rice Favorability Obama-
Favorable |56%  21% 37% 63% 79% 61% Biden/Romney-Rice
-Bi 0 0/ 0/ 0 0
Unfavorable |32%  67% 471% 23% 14% 29% Obama-Biden | 47%  86% 9% 58% 1% %
-Ri 0/ 0/ 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |12%  12% 16% 14% 7% 10% Romney-Rice | 45% 8% 6% 29% 80% 82%
Undecided | 9% 6% 1% 13% 9% 11%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [47% 50% 44% Favorable [44% 41% 48%
Disapprove | 49% 45% 54% Unfavorable | 51% 53% 49%
Not sure | 4% 5% 2% Not sure| 5% 6% 3%

August 2-5, 2012

survey of 779 Colorado voters
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Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama/Romney Johnson Favorability
Barack Obama|49% 51% 47% Favorable| 9% 7% 11%
Mitt Romney | 43% 39% 48% Unfavorable [ 12% 11% 14%
Undecided | 7% 9% 5% Not sure | 79% 83% 75%
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obam a/Romney/Joh- Jindal Favorability
nson Favorable | 22% 18% 26%
Barack Obama|46% 47% 44%
Unfavorable [ 27% 26% 29%
Mitt Romney | 42% 39% 45%
Not sure | 51% 57% 45%
Gary Johnson| 6% 5% 7%
Undecided | 7% 9% 4%
August 2-5, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 779 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Obam a-

Biden/Romney-Jindal

Obama-Biden

Romney-Jindal

48% 50% 47%
43% 39% 46%

Paw lenty Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

21% 18% 24%
26% 23% 29%
54% 60% 47%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Undecided | 9% 11% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Obam a-
Biden/Romney-
Pawlenty
Obam a-Biden | 48% 49% 47%
Romney-Paw lenty | 42% 39% 44%
Undecided [11% 12% 9%

Portman Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

11% 9% 13%
21% 18% 23%
68% 2% 64%

August 2-5, 2012

survey of 779 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Base (Woman| Man
Rice Favorability

Obam a-
Favorable | 56% 57% 55%

Biden/Romney-
Portman
Unfavorable | 32% 28% 37%

Obam a-Biden | 48% 49% 47%
40% 38%  41% Not sure | 12% 15% 9%

Romney-Portman
Undecided [ 13% 13% 12%

Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval
Obam a-
Biden/Rom ney-Rice Approve |47% 90% 10% 45%
ob Bid 2479% 49%  44% Disapprove |49% 8% 89% 47%
ama-blaen () 0
0 Not sure | 4% 3% 2% 8%
Romney-Rice [45% 41% 48%
Undecided | 9% 10% 7%
August 2-5, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a/p

survey of 779 Colorado voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Romney Favorability Obama/Romney
Favorable [44% 8% 83% 38% Barack Obama|49% 92% 10% 49%
Unfavorable | 51% 88% 14% 54% Mitt Romney [43% 3% 85% 38%
Not sure | 5% 3% 3% 8% Undecided | 7% 5% 5% 13%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Johnson Favorability Obama/Romney/Joh-
Favorable | 9% 8% % 12% nson
Unfavorable | 12% 12% 13% 12% Barack Obama 46% 89% 8% 42%
Not sure | 79% 80% 80% 76% Mitt Romney |42% 3% 83% 36%
Gary Johnson| 6% 2% 4% 13%
Undecided | 7% 5% 6% 10%
August 2-5, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 779 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Jindal Favorability Obam a-
Favorable | 22% 2% 44% 16% Biden/Romney-Jindal
Unfavorable | 27% 49% 12% 21% Obama-Biden | 48% 92% 10% 46%
Not sure | 51% 28% 24% 63% Romney-Jindal | 43% 3% 82% 38%
Undecided | 9% 5% 8% 16%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Paw lenty Favorability Obama-
Favorable | 21% 3% 38% 19% E:‘v\‘fl’;’i‘;m”ey'
Unfavorable | 26% 42% 13% 22% Obama-Biden | 48% 1% 9% 27%
Not sure | 54% 5% 48% 58% Romney-Paw lenty | 42% 6% 80% 35%
Undecided |11% 3% 12% 18%

August 2-5, 2012

survey of 779 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Portman Favorability Obama-
Favorable | 11% 2% 20% 11% Sgﬁ;}’:ﬁmney'
Unfavorable | 21% 35% 11% 16% Obama-Biden | 48% 91% 10% 45%
Not sure | 68% 62% 70% 3% Romney-Portman | 40% 4% 77% 34%
Undecided |13% 4% 13% 21%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Rice Favorability Obam a-
Favorable | 56% 37% 73% 57% Biden/Romney-Rice
Unfavorable | 32% 51% 17% 29% Obama-Biden | 47% L% 8% 44%
Not sure | 129% 12% 10% 14% Romney-Rice |45% 6% 85% 39%
Undecided | 9% 3% 8% 17%
August 2-5, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 779 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Obama Approval
Approve [47% 66% 43% 58%
Disapprove [49% 33% 53% 35%
Not sure | 4% 1% 4% 7%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Obama/Romney
Barack Obama|49% 58% 47% 58%
Mitt Romney |[43% 29% 48% 27%
Undecided | 7% 13% 6% 15%

Crosstabs

Base

Race

HispanichhitelOther

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 44% 28% 47% 42%

Unfavorable | 51% 69% 48% 56%

Not sure| 5% 3% 5% 2%
Race

Base Hispanichhite|Other

Johnson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

9%
12%
79%

11% 8% 12%
20% 10% 20%
69% 82% 68%

August 2-5, 2012

survey of 779 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base HispanichhitelOther
Obama/Romney/Joh- Jindal Favorability
nson
Favorable [ 22% 15% 23% 17%
Barack Obama|46% 55% 42% 61%
Unfavorable | 27% 34% 25% 38%
Mitt Romney |[42% 28% 46% 27%
Not sure [51% 50% 52% 44%
Gary Johnson| 6% 7% 6% 5%
Undecided | 7% 10% 6% 7%
Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base Hispanichhite|Other
Obam a- Paw lenty Favorability
Biden/R -Ji
den/Romney-Jindal 21%  16% 21% 22%
Obam a-Biden | 48% 63% 44% 61%
Unfavorable | 26% 32% 24% 34%
Romney-Jindal | 43% 28% 47% 27%
54% 51% 55% 44%
Undecided | 9% 9% 9% 11%

August 2-5, 2012

survey of 779 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Obam a-
Biden/Romney-
Paw lenty
Obam a-Biden | 48% 55% 45% 61%
Romney-Paw lenty [ 42% 31% 45% 27%
Undecided [11% 13% 10% 12%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Obam a-
Biden/Romney-
Portman
Obama-Biden | 48% 59% 44% 62%
Romney-Portman | 40% 28% 44% 22%
Undecided [ 13% 13% 12% 16%

Crosstabs

Base

Race

HispanichhitelOther

Portman Favorability

Favorable | 11% 12% 11% 13%

Unfavorable | 21% 33% 18% 27%

Not sure | 68% 55% 71% 60%
Race

Base Hispanichhite|Other

Rice Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

56%
32%
12%

61% 57% 36%
30% 30% 53%
9% 13% 11%

August 2-5, 2012

survey of 779 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Age
Base Hispanichhite |Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Obam a- Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Biden/Romney-Rice Obama Approval
Obama-Biden [47% 55% 43% 60% Approve [47% 61% 46% 45% 41%
Romney-Rice [45% 35% 48% 30% Disapprove [49% 33% 49% 52% 56%
Undecided | 9% 10% 9% 10% Not sure| 4% 6% 5% 3% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney Favorability Obama/Romney
Favorable |44% 34% 40% 49% 50% Barack Obama|49% 59% 52% 46% 42%
Unfavorable |51% 61% 55% 47% 46% Mitt Romney [43% 27% 38% 49% 53%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% Undecided | 7% 14% 10% 4% 5%
August 2-5, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 779 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Johnson Favorability Obama/Romney/Joh-
Favorable| 9% 18% 6% 7% 8% nson
Unfavorable | 1206 21% 6% 14% 13% Barack Obama|46% 50% 50% 43% 41%
Not sure | 79% 61% 89% 79% 79% Mitt Romney [42% 29% 35% 48% 50%
Gary Johnson| 6% 8% 6% 6% 3%
Undecided | 7% 13% 9% 3% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Jindal Favorability Obam a-
Favorable |22% 11% 11% 29%  31% Biden/Romney-Jindal
Unfavorable |27% 38% 22% 29%  24% Obama-Biden | 48% 57% S51% 46%  43%
Not sure |51% 51% 67% 42% 45% Romney-Jindal [43% 32% 38% 47% 49%
Undecided | 9% 11% 11% 7% 8%
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Paw lenty Favorability Obam a-
Favorable |21% 11% 16% 25%  28% Efvflr;/rioym”ey'
Unfavorable |[26% 34% 22% 27% 21% Obama-Biden 148% 55% 50% 46% 43%
Notsure|54% 55% 62% 48%  S1% Romney-Pawlenty [42% 29% 38% 47%  47%
Undecided |11% 16% 12% 8% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Portman Favorability Obam a-
Favorable |11% 5% 6% 14%  18% Eijdr‘:;‘]/:gm”ey'
Unfavorable |21% 32% 15% 24% 15% Obama-Biden 148% 55% 50% 46% 43%
Notsure 68% 63% 79% 63% 67% Romney-Portman [40% 29% 35% 44% 45%
Undecided [13% 16% 15% 10% 12%
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 29 45 65 [than 65
Rice Favorability Obam a-
Favorable |56% 39% 57% 59%  62% Biden/Romney-Rice

Unfavorable [32% 47% 32% 30%  24% Obama-Biden S5%  48% 45%  41%

Notsure |[12% 13% 11% 11%  14% Romney-Rice 32% 43%  48% 5%

Undecided 13% 9% 8% 7%
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